

MORRIS COUNTY MUA

Price Proposal Table

Project Scope:

This project includes the installation of approximately 1,820 LF of proposed ductile iron water mains, and retirement of existing 24-inch Prestressed Concrete Cylinder Pipe (PCCP) along Pleasant Hill Road between approximately 930' east of Mel Drive and approximately 200' east of Park Avenue in Randolph Township.

The scope of work includes various improvements of water mains through the construction of new 12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52 Potable Water Mains along with fittings, service connections and components. This new water main system shall connect to the existing Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority (MCMUA) infrastructure within Randolph Township. As part of the project, the Contractor must perform a tie-in connection to the existing 24-inch PCCP pipe utilizing the necessary adaptors to make the watertight connection. The project includes retirement of approximately 1,820 LF of 24-inch PCCP and DIP mains. The bidders shall provide all material and labor necessary to perform the installation as per the construction documents and specifications. Site work scope includes various traffic control devices, soil erosion and sediment control measures, excavation, restoration of asphalt pavement, various driveway restorations, curb restoration, and landscape restorations. The Contract will allow 120 calendar days for completion of the work from the notice to proceed. In accordance with the above understandings and agreements, Bidder will complete the Work for the following sums:

PROPOSAL TO:

Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority

BID#2025-W02 PLEASANT HILL ROAD 24-INCH PCCP RETIREMENT – PHASE II

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS.	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL PRICE (In Figures)
1	Mobilization * The lump sum unit price is not to exceed requirements of Section 017113	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	Fifteen Thousand Dollars	\$ 15,000.00
2	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 2,500.00
3	Excavation, Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	CY	12	\$ 350.00	Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 4,200.00
4	Excavation, Rock (If and Where Directed)	CY	110	\$ 225.00	Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 24,750.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64, Base Course, 8" Thickness (Trench)	SY	620	\$ 24.00	Twenty Four Dollars and zero Cents	\$ 14,880.00

MORRIS COUNTY MUA

Price Proposal Table

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS.	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL PRICE (In Figures)
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick (Curb to Curb)	SY	12,690	\$ 16.00	Sixteen Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 203,040.00
7	8" DIP CI 52 Water Main & Fittings	LF	30	\$ 175.00	One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 5,250.00
8	12" DIP CI 52 Water Main & Fittings	LF	1,790	\$ 205.00	Two Hundred Five Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 366,950.00
9	Specialty Connection 24" PCCP to 12" DIP (From STA. 17+66 to STA. 17+94) Complete in Place	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	Forty Five Thousand and Zero Cents	\$ 45,000.00
10	Water Main Disinfection & Dechlorination	LF	1,820	\$ 1.00	One Dollar and Zero Cents	\$ 1,820.00
11	1" Water Service Connection	EA	3	\$ 2,800.00	Two Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 8,400.00
12	Hydrant Assembly	EA	3	\$ 14,500.00	Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 43,500.00
13	8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,800.00	Three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 3,800.00
14	12" Gate Valve	EA	7	\$ 5,800.00	Five Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 40,600.00
15	24" PCCP Line Stop (If and Where Directed)	EA	1	\$ 55,000.00	Fifty Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 55,000.00
16	Soil Waste Characterization (Allowance)					\$ 10,000.00
17	Maintain and Protect Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	\$ 3,500.00
18	Unforeseen Conditions (Allowance)					\$ 30,000.00
19	Uniformed Traffic Directors (Allowance)					\$ 60,000.00
20	Fuel Price Adjustment (Allowance)					\$ 20,000.00

MORRIS COUNTY MUA

Price Proposal Table

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS.	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	UNIT PRICE (In Figures)	TOTAL PRICE (In Figures)
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment (Allowance)					\$ 20,000.00
22	Water Main Temporary Bypass Piping, Hydrant, and Services, Complete (If and Where Directed)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	Two Thousand Five Hundred	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE: \$ 980,690.00 (In Figures)						
COMPANY NAME: <u>RENAX Contracting Corp.</u>						

- Unit Prices shall be written in words and figures. Ditto marks are not considered writing or printing and shall not be used. If the amount shown in words and its equivalent in figures do not agree, a determination of intent will be made based on the following.
 - If the Extended total is the correct product of Unit Price in figures and quantity, then Unit Price in figures shall prevail.
 - If the Extended total is the correct product of Unit Price in words and quantity, then the Unit Price in words shall prevail.
 - If the Extended total is the incorrect calculation using either Unit Price in words or Unit price in figures, then the Unit Price in words shall prevail and the Extended total shall be adjusted accordingly.
 - In the case of the correction of the apparent low bid, the bidder will be contacted and given the option to either accept the correction or withdraw their bid.
- The Total Contract Price shall be the correct sum of the correctly extended unit price multiplied by the quantity provided.
- The lump sum price bid for Mobilization is not to exceed requirements outlined in Section 017113, Mobilization. In case of exceedance, the maximum amount for mobilization, for the submitted bid range, will govern and the Total Contract Price will be adjusted accordingly.
- If awarded a contract, the Bidder agrees to comply with NJSA 10:5-31 et seq. and NJAC 17:27.
- It is the intention of the Owner to award the complete project to the lowest responsible bidder inclusive of Base Bid items.
- Bids must provide pricing for all base bid items. Bids that do not provide pricing for base bid will be rejected.